

County of Sonoma

State of California

Date: December 10, 2024

Item Number: _____

Resolution Number: _____

⊠ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, State of California,

authorizing adjustments to the Fiscal Year 2024-25 Non-Departmental Budget in the amount

of \$164,903.77 to appropriate District 5 Community Infrastructure Funds for City of

Sebastopol Crosswalk Enhancements. (4/5th Vote Required)

Whereas, the Board has adopted the Fiscal Year 2024-25 Budget for all Governmental Entities within its jurisdiction, in accordance with Section 29088 of the Government Code of the State of California; and

Whereas, the Government Code allows for adjustments to the Adopted Budget during the 2024-2025 Fiscal Year.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the County Administrator's Office and Auditor-Controller are hereby authorized and directed to adjust the Fiscal Year 2024-25 Revised Budget, as follows:

Fiscal Yea	Amount	
10138/16022205	D5 Comm Infrastructure Projects	
53501	Contributions	\$164,903.77
	\$164,903.77	
Fiscal Year		
10138/16022205	D5 Comm Infrastructure Projects	
	Use of Fund Balance	\$164,903.77
	Total Funding Sources	\$164,903.77

Resolution #24-Date: December 10, 2024 Page 2

Supervisors:

Gorin:	Coursey:	Gore:	Hopkins:	Rabbitt:
Ayes:	Noes:		Absent:	Abstain:

So Ordered.